
CAS # CHEMICAL NAME

MSDS # PRODUCT  NAME PROD #

 LBS USED OF 

PROD/YR

LESS HAZ WASTE 

DISPOSED/YR

% HAP

 LBS HAP USED/YR

LOCATION  USED

"Year" Combined and Individual HAP/Emission Estimates

A Sample Company, Salt Lake Cit

FACILITY NAME:

100-41-4 ETHYL BENZENE

205.24 FLPN MM3 GREEN JKG0006 JKG0006 2,099.16 0.00 3.00000% 62.97

205.25 FLNP MM3Brt Blue JKL0006 JKL0006 1,586.03 0.00 3.00000% 47.58 Paint Storage

205.25 FLNP MM3Brt Blue JKL0006 JKL0006 1,586.03 0.00 5.00000% 79.30 Paint Storage

205.29 Fluropon MM3 White JKW0005 JKW0005 125,139.92 0.00 2.00000% 2,502.80

205.30 Fluropon MM3 Mustard JKY006 JKY006 10,629.08 0.00 0.55000% 58.46

205.33 FLPN CLSC 2 MM Base 379X500 379X500 27,944.82 0.00 2.00000% 558.90 Paint Storage

303 Xylene 85,660.72 0.00 15.00000% 12,849.11 Maintenance

395 ACDZ HDCT COPPER 789G015 966.28 0.00 3.00000% 28.99 Paint Area

398 FLPN MM3 BRT GREEN JKG0005 2,015.86 0.00 3.00000% 60.48

456 ACRODIZE 75 DARK BRONZE 379A1035 379A1035 15,058.64 0.00 1.00000% 150.59

464 FLUROPON CL II BRIGHT SILVER 399C2312 399C2312 5,970.94 0.00 3.00000% 179.13

465 FLUROPON CL II WARM SILVER 399C2313 399C2313 4,075.79 0.00 3.00000% 122.27

471 FLRPRM GRAY 200 732X540 732X540 22,961.06 0.00 1.00000% 229.61

472 AIR DRY TU ADDITIVE 920X346 920X346 319.87 0.00 3.00000% 9.60

473 FLPN MM3 LIGHT GREEN JKG0007 JKG0007 1,910.90 0.00 3.00000% 57.33

475 FLPN MM3 BRIGHT BLUE JKL0009 JKL0009 2,822.20 0.00 3.00000% 84.67

476 FLPN CLSC 2 SPARKLY SILVER BASE JKM5008 JKM5008 1,709.32 0.00 3.00000% 51.28

477 FLUROPON MM3 DK RED JKR0005 JKR0005 6,910.57 0.00 3.00000% 207.32

478 FLPN MM3 LT RED JKR0006 JKR0006 6,954.72 0.00 3.00000% 208.64

481 FLPN MM3 YELLOW JKY0011 JKY0011 19,698.12 0.00 2.00000% 393.96

485 ASC WHITE POLY 3500 PMW6705 PMW6705 28,956.75 0.00 1.00000% 289.57

491 FLPN CL FAWN SL9A2108 SL9A2108 2,239.10 0.00 3.00000% 67.17

492 FLPN MM3 Black JKA0004 JKA0004 54,982.58 0.00 2.00000% 1,099.65

Aggregate total individual HAP 19,399.37
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CAS # CHEMICAL NAME

MSDS # PRODUCT  NAME PROD #

 LBS USED OF 

PROD/YR

LESS HAZ WASTE 

DISPOSED/YR

% HAP

 LBS HAP USED/YR

LOCATION  USED

"Year" Combined and Individual HAP/Emission Estimates

A Sample Company, Salt Lake Cit

FACILITY NAME:

108-88-3 TOLUENE

205.24 FLPN MM3 GREEN JKG0006 JKG0006 2,099.16 0.00 7.50000% 157.44

205.25 FLNP MM3Brt Blue JKL0006 JKL0006 1,586.03 0.00 12.50000% 198.25 Paint Storage

205.29 Fluropon MM3 White JKW0005 JKW0005 125,139.92 0.00 7.50000% 9,385.49

205.30 Fluropon MM3 Mustard JKY006 JKY006 10,629.08 0.00 15.00000% 1,594.36

205.33 FLPN CLSC 2 MM Base 379X500 379X500 27,944.82 0.00 17.50000% 4,890.34 Paint Storage

208 Epoxy Thinner (Enterprise Paint) 678.90 0.00 57.50000% 390.36 Paint Storage

395 ACDZ HDCT COPPER 789G015 966.28 0.00 3.00000% 28.99 Paint Area

398 FLPN MM3 BRT GREEN JKG0005 2,015.86 0.00 7.50000% 151.19

456 ACRODIZE 75 DARK BRONZE 379A1035 379A1035 15,058.64 0.00 7.50000% 1,129.40

464 FLUROPON CL II BRIGHT SILVER 399C2312 399C2312 5,970.94 0.00 12.00000% 716.51

465 FLUROPON CL II WARM SILVER 399C2313 399C2313 4,075.79 0.00 12.00000% 489.09

471 FLRPRM GRAY 200 732X540 732X540 22,961.06 0.00 8.00000% 1,836.88

473 FLPN MM3 LIGHT GREEN JKG0007 JKG0007 1,910.90 0.00 8.00000% 152.87

475 FLPN MM3 BRIGHT BLUE JKL0009 JKL0009 2,822.20 0.00 8.00000% 225.78

476 FLPN CLSC 2 SPARKLY SILVER BASE JKM5008 JKM5008 1,709.32 0.00 18.00000% 307.68

477 FLUROPON MM3 DK RED JKR0005 JKR0005 6,910.57 0.00 8.00000% 552.85

478 FLPN MM3 LT RED JKR0006 JKR0006 6,954.72 0.00 8.00000% 556.38

481 FLPN MM3 YELLOW JKY0011 JKY0011 19,698.12 0.00 17.50000% 3,447.17

491 FLPN CL FAWN SL9A2108 SL9A2108 2,239.10 0.00 18.00000% 403.04

492 FLPN MM3 Black JKA0004 JKA0004 54,982.58 0.00 17.50000% 9,621.95

Aggregate total individual HAP 36,236.03

112-34-5 2-(2-Butoxyethoxy)-ethanol

151 Glycol Ether DB (Butyl Carbitol) 9,535.77 0.00 99.00000% 9,440.41 Paint Storage
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CAS # CHEMICAL NAME

MSDS # PRODUCT  NAME PROD #

 LBS USED OF 

PROD/YR

LESS HAZ WASTE 

DISPOSED/YR

% HAP

 LBS HAP USED/YR

LOCATION  USED

"Year" Combined and Individual HAP/Emission Estimates

A Sample Company, Salt Lake Cit

FACILITY NAME:

205.29 Fluropon MM3 White JKW0005 JKW0005 125,139.92 0.00 3.00000% 3,754.20

Aggregate total individual HAP 13,194.61

131-11-3 DIMETHYL PHTHALATE

205.24 FLPN MM3 GREEN JKG0006 JKG0006 2,099.16 0.00 10.00000% 209.92

205.25 FLNP MM3Brt Blue JKL0006 JKL0006 1,586.03 0.00 7.50000% 118.95 Paint Storage

205.29 Fluropon MM3 White JKW0005 JKW0005 125,139.92 0.00 10.00000% 12,513.99

205.30 Fluropon MM3 Mustard JKY006 JKY006 10,629.08 0.00 15.00000% 1,594.36

205.33 FLPN CLSC 2 MM Base 379X500 379X500 27,944.82 0.00 7.50000% 2,095.86 Paint Storage

395 ACDZ HDCT COPPER 789G015 966.28 0.00 7.50000% 72.47 Paint Area

398 FLPN MM3 BRT GREEN JKG0005 2,015.86 0.00 10.00000% 201.59

464 FLUROPON CL II BRIGHT SILVER 399C2312 399C2312 5,970.94 0.00 8.00000% 477.68

465 FLUROPON CL II WARM SILVER 399C2313 399C2313 4,075.79 0.00 8.00000% 326.06

471 FLRPRM GRAY 200 732X540 732X540 22,961.06 0.00 8.00000% 1,836.88

473 FLPN MM3 LIGHT GREEN JKG0007 JKG0007 1,910.90 0.00 8.00000% 152.87

475 FLPN MM3 BRIGHT BLUE JKL0009 JKL0009 2,822.20 0.00 8.00000% 225.78

476 FLPN CLSC 2 SPARKLY SILVER BASE JKM5008 JKM5008 1,709.32 0.00 8.00000% 136.75

477 FLUROPON MM3 DK RED JKR0005 JKR0005 6,910.57 0.00 8.00000% 552.85

478 FLPN MM3 LT RED JKR0006 JKR0006 6,954.72 0.00 8.00000% 556.38

491 FLPN CL FAWN SL9A2108 SL9A2108 2,239.10 0.00 8.00000% 179.13

Aggregate total individual HAP 21,251.51

1330-20-7 XYLENE (MIXED ISOMERS)

205.24 FLPN MM3 GREEN JKG0006 JKG0006 2,099.16 0.00 7.50000% 157.44

205.25 FLNP MM3Brt Blue JKL0006 JKL0006 1,586.03 0.00 7.50000% 118.95 Paint Storage

205.29 Fluropon MM3 White JKW0005 JKW0005 125,139.92 0.00 17.50000% 21,899.49
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CAS # CHEMICAL NAME

MSDS # PRODUCT  NAME PROD #

 LBS USED OF 

PROD/YR

LESS HAZ WASTE 

DISPOSED/YR

% HAP

 LBS HAP USED/YR

LOCATION  USED

"Year" Combined and Individual HAP/Emission Estimates

A Sample Company, Salt Lake Cit

FACILITY NAME:

205.30 Fluropon MM3 Mustard JKY006 JKY006 10,629.08 0.00 3.00000% 318.87

205.33 FLPN CLSC 2 MM Base 379X500 379X500 27,944.82 0.00 7.50000% 2,095.86 Paint Storage

303 Xylene 85,660.72 0.00 85.00000% 72,811.61 Maintenance

395 ACDZ HDCT COPPER 789G015 966.28 0.00 7.50000% 72.47 Paint Area

398 FLPN MM3 BRT GREEN JKG0005 2,015.86 0.00 7.50000% 151.19

456 ACRODIZE 75 DARK BRONZE 379A1035 379A1035 15,058.64 0.00 4.00000% 602.35

464 FLUROPON CL II BRIGHT SILVER 399C2312 399C2312 5,970.94 0.00 8.00000% 477.68

465 FLUROPON CL II WARM SILVER 399C2313 399C2313 4,075.79 0.00 8.00000% 326.06

471 FLRPRM GRAY 200 732X540 732X540 22,961.06 0.00 3.00000% 688.83

472 AIR DRY TU ADDITIVE 920X346 920X346 319.87 0.00 18.00000% 57.58

473 FLPN MM3 LIGHT GREEN JKG0007 JKG0007 1,910.90 0.00 8.00000% 152.87

475 FLPN MM3 BRIGHT BLUE JKL0009 JKL0009 2,822.20 0.00 8.00000% 225.78

476 FLPN CLSC 2 SPARKLY SILVER BASE JKM5008 JKM5008 1,709.32 0.00 8.00000% 136.75

477 FLUROPON MM3 DK RED JKR0005 JKR0005 6,910.57 0.00 8.00000% 552.85

478 FLPN MM3 LT RED JKR0006 JKR0006 6,954.72 0.00 8.00000% 556.38

481 FLPN MM3 YELLOW JKY0011 JKY0011 19,698.12 0.00 7.50000% 1,477.36

491 FLPN CL FAWN SL9A2108 SL9A2108 2,239.10 0.00 8.00000% 179.13

492 FLPN MM3 Black JKA0004 JKA0004 54,982.58 0.00 7.50000% 4,123.69

Aggregate total individual HAP 107,183.17

14 CHROMIUM COMPOUNDS

205.24 FLPN MM3 GREEN JKG0006 JKG0006 2,099.16 0.00 20.00000% 419.83

398 FLPN MM3 BRT GREEN JKG0005 2,015.86 0.00 20.00000% 403.17

Aggregate total individual HAP 823.00

50-00-0 Formaldehyde
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CAS # CHEMICAL NAME

MSDS # PRODUCT  NAME PROD #

 LBS USED OF 

PROD/YR

LESS HAZ WASTE 

DISPOSED/YR

% HAP
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LOCATION  USED

"Year" Combined and Individual HAP/Emission Estimates

A Sample Company, Salt Lake Cit

FACILITY NAME:

395 ACDZ HDCT COPPER 789G015 966.28 0.00 0.05000% 0.48 Paint Area

456 ACRODIZE 75 DARK BRONZE 379A1035 379A1035 15,058.64 0.00 0.00990% 1.49

485 ASC WHITE POLY 3500 PMW6705 PMW6705 28,956.75 0.00 0.09900% 28.67

492 FLPN MM3 Black JKA0004 JKA0004 54,982.58 0.00 0.09900% 54.43

Aggregate total individual HAP 85.07

584-84-9 TOLUENE 2,4-DIISOCYANATE   {BENZENE, 2,4-DIISOCYANATO-1-METHYL-}

306 Sonolastic NP1 5,620.00 0.00 0.55000% 30.91 Maintenance

Aggregate total individual HAP 30.91

91-20-3 NAPHTHALENE

485 ASC WHITE POLY 3500 PMW6705 PMW6705 28,956.75 0.00 1.00000% 289.57

Aggregate total individual HAP 289.57

Total Combined HAP: 198,493.24 TOT tons HAP IN PR 99.25
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